
Page 1 
KOROR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NO. 26-63 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the the Council of the Municipal 

that the aggregate sum of fifteen thousand five hundred and two 
dollars ($15,502,(00), or so much thereof as may be necessary, 
is hereby appro- 

of Koror 

priated from current revenue together with any cash balance at 
the end 
of Fiscal Year 1963 for expenditures by Municipality of Koror 
for the 
purposes hereinafter stated and subject to conditions 
hereinafter set 
forth, during the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1963 and ending 
June 30, 
1964. 
 
Section 1. The sum of $4,485.00 shall be set aside for 

Administrative salaries to be paid as follows:  
 

a.  Magistrate  ($75.00 bi-weekly) $1,950.00 per annum 
b.  Clerk-Treasurer ($42.50 bi-weekly) $1,105.00 per annum 
c.  Tax-Collector  ($32.50 bi-weekly)    845.00 per 

annum 
d.  Census Clerk  ($22.50 bi-weekly)    585.00 per 

annum 
 
Section 2. The sum of $3,577.00 shall be set aside for the 

honorarium of Chief, Hamlet Chiefs, Council-men and 
Congress-men to be paid 
as follows: 

 
a.  High Chief  ($ 50.00 per month)  $  600.00 per 

annum 
b.  8 hamlet Chiefs ($  8.00 per month)  

      per person ) $  768.00 per annum 
c.  Congressmen  ($100.00 per year 
     per person)  $1,000.00 per annum 
d.  Councilmen  ($  3.00 per person 
    attending meeting.) $1,209.00 per annum 

 
Section 3. The sum of $200.00 shall be set aside for the 

purchases of Administration stationery and office 
supplies. 

 



Section 4. The sum $680.00 shall be set aside for the 
purchases of 
office equipment. 

 
Section 5. The sum of $150.00 shall be set aside for the 

rental of boat 
or vehicle. 

 
Section 6. The sum of $120.00 shall be set aside for the 

general 
maintenance. 

 
Section 7. The sum of $250.00 shall be set aside for the 

Special Committee 
of the Municipal Office. 

 
Section 8. The sum of $2,000.00 shall be set aside for the 

Road Imrrove- 
ment. 

 
Section 9. The sum of $180,00 shall be set aside for 

Election. 



Page 2. 
KOROR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NO. 26-63 
 
 
Section 10. The sum of $60.00 shall be set aside for 

Electricity rental 
for Public Elementary School and Municipal Office. 

 
Section 11. The sum of $2,000.00 shall be set aside for Koror 

Elementary School General Improvement fund. 
 
Section 12. The sum of $300.00 shall be set aside for 

Elementary School 
Office supplies or equipment. 

 
Section 13. The Sum of $1,500.00 shall be reserve for Koror 

New 
Elementary School construction. 

 
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that al previous appropriation and 
expenditures ordinances and amendments thereto of the 
Municipality of Koror in conflict with the provisions contained 
herein are hereby revoked and superseded by, this ordinance. 
 
PASSED by two-thirds (2/3) majority affirmative vote of the 
Municipal 
Council of Koror, on May 31, 1963. 
 
 
 

Certify to be true action of 
the Council: 

 
 
 
      /s/                                  
         Indalecio Rudimch 
         Magistrate, Koror Municipality  
 
 
Approved this    2nd    day of         July      
 

, 1963. 

 
 
/s/                                  
   Manuel Godinez 
   District Administrator, Palau 


